Department of Education's Operating Standards for the Education of Children with 
Disabilities. 

5. Exemptions 

The standards listed in C.3. shall not apply to the 
following: 

a. Physical education (Grades 7-12) 

In the event the number of individual student contacts in grades 7-12 exceeds 
three hundred and twenty-five (325), the PE/Health teacher shall be 
compensated per the Payment Schedule per semester for each semester the 
overload occurs. 

b. Study hall 

c. Instrumental and vocal music classes 

d. Lunchroom supervision 

D. Implementation/Overload 

1. Student Enrollment

[...]

Employees who are eligible for service retirement at any time after the beginning of a 
school year and/or who notify the Board before March 1 with written notification of their 
intent to retire at the end of the school year will receive an additional stipend of one 
thousand two hundred ($1200) dollars. 

ARTICLE XX. GRADUATE PAY 

A. Any certified employee desiring to take additional credit and expecting reimbursement 
from the Board of Education shall have had prior administrative approval from their 
Principal and Superintendent in writing.

[...]

Any certified employee who receives prior approval also agrees and shall teach in the 
district for one (1) school year following approval and/or reimbursement. 

C. A transcript/report card shall be provided as well as proof of payment filed with the 
Superintendent's office prior to reimbursement. 

D. The Board shall set aside twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000) per year for tuition 
reimbursement. Teachers shall submit reimbursement requests no later than July 30 for 
the hours completed between July 1 and June 30. The request shall be accompanied by 
a copy of the transcript or a grade report showing successful completion of the course.